If the 40X points option is reveal ed  at the VIK,  then:  

For every one (1) Crown Rewards Points earned, the total bonus points 

multiplied is thirty- nine  (39 ) Crown Rewards  Points.  For clarity, if a Crown 

Rewards member earn 100 Crown Rewards points, they will receive three -

thousand, nine hundred (3,900) bonus Crown Rewards Points. The total 

effective points earning is forty (40) times the usual Crown Rewards point 

earning rates.  

See https://www.crownperth.com.au/getmedia/a850d3d6 - c796 - 4d07 - 826e -

a9a2eae6799a/Crown - Perth - Crown - Rewards - Participating - Outlets.pdf.aspx